
69

25-45

52
73

4

60

40

24

23

1

3

2

4

1

2

79

35-52

66

88

4

60

40

300 Series



TRACK
 300-6000
 
6m Length
 Custom length possible. 
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22
art. 24
Ceiling support for track art.24
Support au plafond pour rail art.24

Soporte de techo para monocarril art. 24
Потолочная опора для монорельса арт.24

Categoria commerciale: 1L

Perno inferiore con cerniera a 1 ala 
oliva in ottone
Bottom pivot with 1 wing hinge and brass roller
Pivot inférieur avec paumelle à 1 aile et rouleau en laiton
Unteres Führungsband mit 1-Lasche und Führungrolle 
aus Messing 
Perno inferior con pernio de 1 pala rodillo de latón
Нижний штырь с шарниром с 1 полкой латунный 
наконечник

26
Finishing: Zincato / Galvanized Categoria commerciale: 1L

Monorotaia per carrello piccolo 
medio grande
Track for trolleys small-medium-large
Rail pour chariots petit-moyen-grand

Monocarril para carro pequeño mediano grande
Монорельс для больших средних и малых тележек

24
Finishing: Zincato / Galvanized Categoria commerciale: 1I

CODE ART. Size B C H L S Box info
Pcs per pack Kg

10200505 001 24 Piccolo L=6000 34 21,5 30 6000 1,5 1 10,00

10200510 001 24 Medio  L=6000 43 22 53 6000 2,5 1 19,00

10200515 001 24 Grande L=6000 57 30 68 6000 3 1 30,00

CODE ART. Size E F L M R Box info
Pcs per pack Kg

10300505 001 26 Medio 25 Ø17,6 83 M12 165 - 180 16 5,70

10300510 001 26 Grande 27 Ø19,6 98 M14 185 - 200 16 7,60

22

43

53

2.5

A A

3

F

L
E

R

35
25

Ø25

M
SEZ. A A

CODE ART. Size A B C D S Box info
Pcs per pack Kg

10605005 001 22 Piccolo 41 48 54 110 3 10 3,50
10605000 001 22 Medio 52 73 64 120 4 10 4,60
10605010 001 22 Grande 66 88 74 130 4 6 3,90

52

73

64

R 20

4

9

20

60

24

22

1

1

3

2

4

2

66

88

74

R 20

4

9

20

60

30

57

68

3

4-WHELL CARRIER
  Steel    300-4CS  
  Nylon   300-4CN 
 
  Steel roller bearings 
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Industrial door systems

282 COMUNELLO   ®Copyright 2015 - All right reserved

34

42

4C
Trolley with four wheels and bearing
Chariot à 4 galets avec roulement
Vierrädriger Rollenapparat mit Kugellager
Carro con 4 ruedas con rodamiento
Тележка с 4 колесами с подшипником

: 1C

Carrello a 2 ruote con cuscinetto
Trolley with two wheels and bearing

2C
Finishing: Zincato / Galvanized Categoria commerciale: 1C

CODE ART. Size A B D I H M S Portata ruota
Capacity wheel

Box info
Pcs per pack Kg

10100610 001 2C Medio Ø44 105 65 Ø44 22 127 M12 8 250 16 5,00

10100615 001 2C Grande Ø54 122 80 Ø54 30 149 M20 10 350 16 10,80

o
Kg

9,30

19,60

2 CUSCINETTI
2 BEARINGS

44

22

M12

65

10
5

12
7

8

22

44

50  

10
512

7

70

M12

7

Mounting instructions art. 4C

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

30

54

60  

16
0

18
2

12
0

10

M20

2-WHELL CARRIER
  Steel    300-2CS  
  Nylon   300-2CN 

  Steel roller bearings 
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Industrial door systems

282 COMUNELLO   ®Copyright 2015 - All right reserved

34

42

4C
Trolley with four wheels and bearing
Chariot à 4 galets avec roulement
Vierrädriger Rollenapparat mit Kugellager
Carro con 4 ruedas con rodamiento
Тележка с 4 колесами с подшипником

: 1C

Carrello a 2 ruote con cuscinetto
Trolley with two wheels and bearing

2C
Finishing: Zincato / Galvanized Categoria commerciale: 1C

CODE ART. Size A B D I H M S Portata ruota
Capacity wheel

Box info
Pcs per pack Kg

10100610 001 2C Medio Ø44 105 65 Ø44 22 127 M12 8 250 16 5,00

10100615 001 2C Grande Ø54 122 80 Ø54 30 149 M20 10 350 16 10,80

o
Kg

9,30

19,60

2 CUSCINETTI
2 BEARINGS

44

22

M12

65

10
5

12
7

8

22

44

50  

10
512

7

70

M12

7

Mounting instructions art. 4C

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

30

54

60  

16
0

18
2

12
0

10

M20
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Industrial door systems

282 COMUNELLO   ®Copyright 2015 - All right reserved

34

42

4C
Trolley with four wheels and bearing
Chariot à 4 galets avec roulement
Vierrädriger Rollenapparat mit Kugellager
Carro con 4 ruedas con rodamiento
Тележка с 4 колесами с подшипником

: 1C

Carrello a 2 ruote con cuscinetto
Trolley with two wheels and bearing

2C
Finishing: Zincato / Galvanized Categoria commerciale: 1C

CODE ART. Size A B D I H M S Portata ruota
Capacity wheel

Box info
Pcs per pack Kg

10100610 001 2C Medio Ø44 105 65 Ø44 22 127 M12 8 250 16 5,00

10100615 001 2C Grande Ø54 122 80 Ø54 30 149 M20 10 350 16 10,80

o
Kg

9,30

19,60

2 CUSCINETTI
2 BEARINGS

44

22

M12

65

10
5

12
7

8

22

44

50  

10
512

7

70

M12

7

Mounting instructions art. 4C

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

30

54

60  

16
0

18
2

12
0

10

M20

300 Series



TRACK GUIDE 
  300-21

300 Series        	 120kg  	200kg 	 250kg 	 300kg  

DISTANCE (mm) 1200 	 1100	 1000	 900

TR ACK  MOUNT  SPACING

A

A

53

90

45

12
3

65

45

17

8 74 8

51
.5

73

4

10

58

12M v.01

A single mounting point makes an 
easier installation. Includes track 
height adjuster. 

A

A

53
90

45

12
3

65
45

17

8 74 8

51
.5

73

4

10

58

12M v.01

300 Series

use 30% less
   track mounts



69

25-45

52

73

4

60

40

24

23

1

3

2

4

1

2

79

35-52

66

88

4

60

40

69

25-45

52

73

4

60

40

24

23

1

3

2

4

1

2

79

35-52

66

88

4

60

40

TRACK GUIDE T GUIDE 
Ordered as two parts.

  Offset bracket 300-1      
  Track guide     300-2 

300 Series         	 120kg  	200kg 	 250kg 	 300kg  

DISTANCE (mm) TBC

TR ACK  MOUNT  SPACING

300 Series

use 30% less
   track mounts
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22
art. 24
Ceiling support for track art.24
Support au plafond pour rail art.24

Soporte de techo para monocarril art. 24
Потолочная опора для монорельса арт.24

Categoria commerciale: 1L

Perno inferiore con cerniera a 1 ala 
oliva in ottone
Bottom pivot with 1 wing hinge and brass roller
Pivot inférieur avec paumelle à 1 aile et rouleau en laiton
Unteres Führungsband mit 1-Lasche und Führungrolle 
aus Messing 
Perno inferior con pernio de 1 pala rodillo de latón
Нижний штырь с шарниром с 1 полкой латунный 
наконечник

26
Finishing: Zincato / Galvanized Categoria commerciale: 1L

Monorotaia per carrello piccolo 
medio grande
Track for trolleys small-medium-large
Rail pour chariots petit-moyen-grand

Monocarril para carro pequeño mediano grande
Монорельс для больших средних и малых тележек

24
Finishing: Zincato / Galvanized Categoria commerciale: 1I

CODE ART. Size B C H L S Box info
Pcs per pack Kg

10200505 001 24 Piccolo L=6000 34 21,5 30 6000 1,5 1 10,00

10200510 001 24 Medio  L=6000 43 22 53 6000 2,5 1 19,00

10200515 001 24 Grande L=6000 57 30 68 6000 3 1 30,00

CODE ART. Size E F L M R Box info
Pcs per pack Kg

10300505 001 26 Medio 25 Ø17,6 83 M12 165 - 180 16 5,70

10300510 001 26 Grande 27 Ø19,6 98 M14 185 - 200 16 7,60

22

43

53

2.5

A A

3

F

L

E

R

35
25

Ø25

M
SEZ. A A

CODE ART. Size A B C D S Box info
Pcs per pack Kg

10605005 001 22 Piccolo 41 48 54 110 3 10 3,50
10605000 001 22 Medio 52 73 64 120 4 10 4,60
10605010 001 22 Grande 66 88 74 130 4 6 3,90

52

73

64

R 20

4

9

20

60

24

22

1

1

3

2

4

2

66

88

74

R 20

4

9

20

60

30

57

68

3
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22
art. 24
Ceiling support for track art.24
Support au plafond pour rail art.24

Soporte de techo para monocarril art. 24
Потолочная опора для монорельса арт.24

Categoria commerciale: 1L

Perno inferiore con cerniera a 1 ala 
oliva in ottone
Bottom pivot with 1 wing hinge and brass roller
Pivot inférieur avec paumelle à 1 aile et rouleau en laiton
Unteres Führungsband mit 1-Lasche und Führungrolle 
aus Messing 
Perno inferior con pernio de 1 pala rodillo de latón
Нижний штырь с шарниром с 1 полкой латунный 
наконечник

26
Finishing: Zincato / Galvanized Categoria commerciale: 1L

Monorotaia per carrello piccolo 
medio grande
Track for trolleys small-medium-large
Rail pour chariots petit-moyen-grand

Monocarril para carro pequeño mediano grande
Монорельс для больших средних и малых тележек

24
Finishing: Zincato / Galvanized Categoria commerciale: 1I

CODE ART. Size B C H L S Box info
Pcs per pack Kg

10200505 001 24 Piccolo L=6000 34 21,5 30 6000 1,5 1 10,00

10200510 001 24 Medio  L=6000 43 22 53 6000 2,5 1 19,00

10200515 001 24 Grande L=6000 57 30 68 6000 3 1 30,00

CODE ART. Size E F L M R Box info
Pcs per pack Kg

10300505 001 26 Medio 25 Ø17,6 83 M12 165 - 180 16 5,70

10300510 001 26 Grande 27 Ø19,6 98 M14 185 - 200 16 7,60

22

43

53

2.5

A A

3

F

L

E

R

35
25

Ø25

M
SEZ. A A

CODE ART. Size A B C D S Box info
Pcs per pack Kg

10605005 001 22 Piccolo 41 48 54 110 3 10 3,50
10605000 001 22 Medio 52 73 64 120 4 10 4,60
10605010 001 22 Grande 66 88 74 130 4 6 3,90

52

73

64

R 20

4

9

20

60

24

22

1

1

3

2

4

2

66

88

74

R 20

4

9

20

60

30

57

68

3

OVERHEAD GUIDE 
  300-22

300 series        	 120kg  	200kg 	 250kg 	 300kg  

DISTANCE (mm) 1200 	 1100	 1000	 900	

TR ACK  MOUNT  SPACING

300 Series

use 30% less
   track mounts



DOUBLE BRACKET 
  300-D

300 Series        		  120kg  	200kg 	 250kg 	 300kg  

DISTANCE (double bracket) 	 TBC

TR ACK  MOUNT  SPACING

For two tracks, side-by-side.
Important: Mount spacing 
alters when used.

30

12
0

30

55

210

172.2

12
.2

11 

60 42
20.9

4

30

12
0

70

250

206.2

16
.2

11 

60 42
25.9

6

300 Series

use 30% less
   track mounts



DOOR GUIDE ROLLER
   300-BG
 

DOOR GUIDE WHEEL   
300-GW
 

TOP DOOR STOP
   300-TS
 

FLOOR STOP
   300507B
 

DOOR CATCH
   300-A
 

A
A

6

25

3125

110

90

10.5

4019
.5

A
A

6

30

3125

110

90

10.5

4019
.5

12
0

4474

66

100

Ø4
2

9910

Ø11

5
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398/399
End-stopper for guides art. 398/399

246
Finishing: Zincato / Galvanized Categoria commerciale: 3G

CODE ART. Size Portata 
Capacity 

Box info
Pcs per pack Kg

10701705 001 246 Piccolo Ø 24 30 kg 4 1,3

50

74.5
60

48

20

24.5

45Ø
29

M8

2445

45

25

A

A

A

Top Door Stop 
is mounted 
inside the track.

Door Catch is
a versatile door-
stop which can 
be mounted at 
any corner.

Finishing: Zincato / Galvanized Categoria commerciale: 3H

CODE ART. Size Box info
Pcs per pack Kg

11307500 001 248-60 Ø60 4 2,20

11307501 001 248-70 Ø70 4 1,80

11307505 001 248-80 Ø80 4 2,10

90

110

Ø8

A 30 50

4

45

24

A

Ø70

90

110

Ø8

A 30 50

4

45

24

A

Ø80

300 Series

Door

Solid brass 
roller, used one 
of two ways. Finishing: Zincato / Galvanized Categoria commerciale: 3H

CODE ART. Size Box info
Pcs per pack Kg

11307500 001 248-60 Ø60 4 2,20

11307501 001 248-70 Ø70 4 1,80

11307505 001 248-80 Ø80 4 2,10

90

110

Ø8

A 30 50

4

45

24

A

Ø70

90

110

Ø8

A 30 50

4

45

24

A

Ø80

This solid stop 
will mount onto 
concrete.

BB

501-57

80
40

-7
0 

m
m

3

80.2

7

Door

Door

Track



LEVER BOLT 
Right or Left-hand Opening

Code:
800-LL  Door opens right to left (see illustration below)
800-LR  Door opens left to right-hand

Kit inludes:
6x Rod Guide
1x Strike Plate

Locking rods not incluided: 
details on following page.
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Portoni industriali
Industrial door systems

Passante per asta 30x10
Rod guide for 30 x 10 rod
Traversant pour tringle 30x10
Führungsaufnahme für Verbindungsstange 30x10
Puente para varilla 30x10
Сквозная направляющая для стержней 30x10

691 G
Categoria commerciale: 3A

CODE ART. Size Finitura
Finishing

Box info
Pcs per pack Kg

12001505 001 691 G 30x10 Zincato 50 7,1

12001505 503 691 G 30x10 RAL 9005 50 7,1

691 P
Passante per aste 25x10
Rod guide 25x10
Traversant pour tringles 25x10
Lasche für Stangen 25x10
Puente para varillas 25x10
Сквозная направляющая для стержней 25x10

Categoria commerciale: 3A

CODE ART. Size Finitura
Finishing

Box info
Pcs per pack Kg

12001105 001 691 P 25x10 Zincato 50 2,7

12001105 503 691 P 25x10 RAL 9005 50 2,8

Categoria commerciale: 3A

CODE ART. Size Finitura
Finishing

Corsa
Rod stroke

Box info
Pcs per pack Kg

11205006 001 690 MC DX Zincato 31 2 1,9

31 2 1,9

11205011 001 690 MC SX Zincato 31 2 1,8

31 2 1,8

BREV.

BREV.

60

18
0

27
.5

62
.5

62
.5

27
.5

438.5 8.5

60

90

18
0

27
0

18
0

89

25x10

21.5

27
0

38

438.5 8.5

Zincato: Galvanized / Galvanisé / Verzinkt / Galvanizado / Оцинкованная
RAL 9005: nero / black / noir / Schwarz / negro / черный

Zincato: Galvanized / Galvanisé / Verzinkt / Galvanizado / Оцинкованная
RAL 9005: nero / black / noir / Schwarz / negro / черный

BREV.F.C.

31

15
.5

4.
5

11 48 11
70

15
15

50 80

A A

Ø6.5

4.
5

16
.5

26

Ø6.5

37

43 8.58.5

60

18
.5

18
.5 A A

 

1

2
3

4

5

7

right
300

6

300 Series
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Portoni industriali
Industrial door systems

Passante per asta 30x10
Rod guide for 30 x 10 rod
Traversant pour tringle 30x10
Führungsaufnahme für Verbindungsstange 30x10
Puente para varilla 30x10
Сквозная направляющая для стержней 30x10

691 G
Categoria commerciale: 3A

CODE ART. Size Finitura
Finishing

Box info
Pcs per pack Kg

12001505 001 691 G 30x10 Zincato 50 7,1

12001505 503 691 G 30x10 RAL 9005 50 7,1

691 P
Passante per aste 25x10
Rod guide 25x10
Traversant pour tringles 25x10
Lasche für Stangen 25x10
Puente para varillas 25x10
Сквозная направляющая для стержней 25x10

Categoria commerciale: 3A

CODE ART. Size Finitura
Finishing

Box info
Pcs per pack Kg

12001105 001 691 P 25x10 Zincato 50 2,7

12001105 503 691 P 25x10 RAL 9005 50 2,8

Categoria commerciale: 3A

CODE ART. Size Finitura
Finishing

Corsa
Rod stroke

Box info
Pcs per pack Kg

11205006 001 690 MC DX Zincato 31 2 1,9

31 2 1,9

11205011 001 690 MC SX Zincato 31 2 1,8

31 2 1,8

BREV.

BREV.

60

18
0

27
.5

62
.5

62
.5

27
.5

438.5 8.5

60

90

18
0

27
0

18
0

89

25x10

21.5

27
0

38

438.5 8.5

Zincato: Galvanized / Galvanisé / Verzinkt / Galvanizado / Оцинкованная
RAL 9005: nero / black / noir / Schwarz / negro / черный

Zincato: Galvanized / Galvanisé / Verzinkt / Galvanizado / Оцинкованная
RAL 9005: nero / black / noir / Schwarz / negro / черный

BREV.F.C.

31

15
.5

4.
5

11 48 11
70

15
15

50 80

A A

Ø6.5

4.
5

16
.5

26

Ø6.5

37

43 8.58.5

60

18
.5

18
.5 A A

 

1

2
3

4

5

7

right
300

6

Floor strike plate for rods

365
Categoria commerciale: 3E

CODE ART. Materiale
Material

Finitura
Finishing

Box info
Pcs per pack Kg

10702905 001 365 Acciaio Zincato 10 1,9

10702105 365 AL Alluminio Grezzo 10 1,9

35

100

130

49 15

4

900

Ø9

A A

SEZ. A-A  
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Portoni industriali
Industrial door systems

Passante per asta 30x10
Rod guide for 30 x 10 rod
Traversant pour tringle 30x10
Führungsaufnahme für Verbindungsstange 30x10
Puente para varilla 30x10
Сквозная направляющая для стержней 30x10

691 G
Categoria commerciale: 3A

CODE ART. Size Finitura
Finishing

Box info
Pcs per pack Kg

12001505 001 691 G 30x10 Zincato 50 7,1

12001505 503 691 G 30x10 RAL 9005 50 7,1

691 P
Passante per aste 25x10
Rod guide 25x10
Traversant pour tringles 25x10
Lasche für Stangen 25x10
Puente para varillas 25x10
Сквозная направляющая для стержней 25x10

Categoria commerciale: 3A

CODE ART. Size Finitura
Finishing

Box info
Pcs per pack Kg

12001105 001 691 P 25x10 Zincato 50 2,7

12001105 503 691 P 25x10 RAL 9005 50 2,8

Categoria commerciale: 3A

CODE ART. Size Finitura
Finishing

Corsa
Rod stroke

Box info
Pcs per pack Kg

11205006 001 690 MC DX Zincato 31 2 1,9

31 2 1,9

11205011 001 690 MC SX Zincato 31 2 1,8

31 2 1,8

BREV.
BREV.

60

18
0

27
.5

62
.5

62
.5

27
.5

438.5 8.5

60

90

18
0

27
0

18
0

89

25x10

21.5

27
0

38

438.5 8.5

Zincato: Galvanized / Galvanisé / Verzinkt / Galvanizado / Оцинкованная
RAL 9005: nero / black / noir / Schwarz / negro / черный

Zincato: Galvanized / Galvanisé / Verzinkt / Galvanizado / Оцинкованная
RAL 9005: nero / black / noir / Schwarz / negro / черный

BREV.F.C.

31

15
.5

4.
5

11 48 11
70

15
15

50 80

A A

Ø6.5

4.
5

16
.5

26

Ø6.5

37

43 8.58.5

60

18
.5

18
.5 A A
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11205506 001 694 MC Zinc 40 2 3,8
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300 Series LEVER BOLT ROD
Locking rods are not 
supplied.

Two steel rods, top & 
bottom are used with 
each door fitted with a 
Lever Bolt.

300 Series


